## RESOLUTION NO. 2009-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, authorizing the Mayor to execute the 2<sup>nd</sup> Street Water Main Replacement Grant Agreement with the Department of Commerce through the Community Development Block Grant Recovery (CDBG-R) Program.

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON,** that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the 2<sup>nd</sup> Street Water Main Replacement Grant Agreement with the Department of Commerce through the Community Development Block Grant Recovery (CDBG-R) Program.

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2009.

TOWN COUN	CIL:
	<del>-</del>
APPROVED:	
	Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
	, •
ATTEST:	
AIILOI	Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer